CYLINDERS,KEYS
AND KEY CONTROL
Commercial Cylinders
There are Schlage cylinders suitable for all
commercial applications.
Interchangeable core cylinders offer fast
changeover when keys are lost.
Primus cylinders are recommended where

Cams for Schlage Mortise Cylinders in Other Manufacturers’ Mortise Locks
The following complete cylinders are available. Specify the desired cam from the correct column above:
Cylinder Mechanism Collar How to Order
Conventional cylinder compression ring and spring 20-001 x cam number
Primus cylinder compression ring and spring 20-700 x cam number
Primus UL437 Listed cylinder compression ring and spring 20-500 x cam number
Full size IC with conventional core compression ring, spring, 3/8” blocking ring 20-061 x cam number
Full size IC with Primus core compression ring, spring, 3/8” blocking ring 20-771 x cam number
Full size IC housing less core compression ring, spring, 3/8” blocking ring 26-094 x cam number
SFIC with Everest core compression ring, spring, 1/4” blocking ring 80-302 x cam number
SFIC with keyed construction core compression ring, spring, 1/4” blocking ring 80-132 x cam number
SFIC with disposable construction core compression ring, spring, 1/4” blocking ring 80-110 x cam number
SFIC housing less core compression ring, spring, 1/4” blocking ring 80-102 x cam number
Other manufacturers’ registered trade names are for identification and reference only.
20
Classic Conventional Interchangeable Core Everest & Primus Non-IC
20-061, 20-771, 26-094, 20-001 Everest
20-001 80-102, 80-110, 80-132, 80-302 20-500 and 20-700 Primus
Dim.
X = .155
Y = .775
Y
X
Dim.
X = .232
Y = .729
Y
X
Dim.
X = .235
Y = .729
Y
X
Dim.
X = .186
Y = .718
Y
X
B520-295Corbin Russwin®
DL4000 Series
(Old Corbin 420
and
Russwin 1503)
Corbin Russwin®
ML2200 Series
(Old Corbin 7000-9000
and
Russwin 4000-5000)
All functions except
ML2255 and
ML2242 inside
(see straight cam)
Corbin Russwin A65
ML2200 master ring
deadbolt functions
manufactured before
6/10/93
and
old Russwin cast iron
residential locks
Yale®
2160
Arrow ®
#004
Sargent ®
13-0660
All functions
except 16 inside
and 50 outside
B520-254 B520-366
B520-233 B520-253 B520-309
B520-223 B520-360 B520-367
B520-256 B520-296 B520-329